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1. Input data & parameters

1.1. QualiMap command line

&
f; 3 ?
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qualimap bamqc -bam SRR9716120.sorted.bam -c -nw 400 -hm 3

1.2. Alignment

Command line:

/home/luna/Desktop/Software/bwa/b
wa mem -t 16 -k 30 -R
@RGMID:Singlecell2022\tLB:Library\t
PL:ILLUMINA\tSM:sample_SRR9716
120
/home/luna/Desktop/database/homo__
bwa/hsa.fa SRR9716120.fastq.gz

Draw chromosome limits: yes

Analyze overlapping paired-end no

reads:

Program: bwa (0.7.17-r1188)

Analysis date:

Fri Aug 30 18:46:51 CST 2024

Size of a homopolymer: 3
Skip duplicate alignments: no
Number of windows: 400

BAM file:

SRR9716120.sorted.bam
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2. Summary
2.1. Globals

Reference size

3,095,693,983

Number of reads

768,650

Mapped reads

608,011/ 79.1%

Unmapped reads

160,639 / 20.9%

Mapped paired reads

0/0%

Secondary alignments

0

Supplementary alignments

2,480/ 0.32%

Read min/max/mean length

30/76/76.11

Duplicated reads (estimated)

11,312/ 1.47%

Duplication rate

1.31%

Clipped reads

609,709 / 79.32%

2.2. ACGT Content

Number/percentage of A's

8,557,710/ 25.27%

Number/percentage of C's

6,438,858 / 19.01%

Number/percentage of T's

10,748,011/ 31.73%

Number/percentage of G's

8,125,012 / 23.99%

2.3. Coverage

Number/percentage of N's 400/ 0%
GC Percentage 43%
Mean 0.0109
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Standard Deviation 0.1354

2.4. Mapping Quality
Mean Mapping Quality 41.58

2.5. Mismatches and indels
General error rate 0.54%
Mismatches 178,788
Insertions 2,117
Mapped reads with at least one 0.35%
insertion
Deletions 6,114
Mapped reads with at least one 1%
deletion
Homopolymer indels 40.3%

2.6. Chromosome stats
Name Length Mapped Mean Standard

bases coverage deviation

chrl 249250621 2494626 0.01 0.1414
chr2 243199373 3417670 0.0141 0.1824
chr3 198022430 2598098 0.0131 0.1232
chrd 191154276 1746714 0.0091 0.1008
chr5 180915260 1762772 0.0097 0.1027
chré 171115067 1841421 0.0108 0.114
chr7 159138663 2176139 0.0137 0.2678
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chr8 146364022 2669619 0.0182 0.1508
chr9 141213431 1219848 0.0086 0.1044
chrl0 135534747 1636536 0.0121 0.1534
chrll 135006516 1114519 0.0083 0.1042
chrl2 133851895 1488757 0.0111 0.1128
chrl3 115169878 797565 0.0069 0.0864
chri4 107349540 1046699 0.0098 0.1031
chrl5 102531392 834753 0.0081 0.095

chrl6 90354753 1072226 0.0119 0.1163
chrl7 81195210 1469993 0.0181 0.1428
chrl8 78077248 806740 0.0103 0.1372
chrl9 59128983 753875 0.0127 0.1454
chr20 63025520 709434 0.0113 0.1111
chr21 48129895 356332 0.0074 0.0907
chr22 51304566 520893 0.0102 0.1051
chrMT 16571 6096 0.3679 0.6901
chrX 155270560 1259482 0.0081 0.0996
chrY 59373566 79096 0.0013 0.0424
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3. Results : Coverage across reference

Coverage across reference
SRRO716120.sorted bam
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4. Results : Coverage Histogram

Coverage Histogram
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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5. Results : Coverage Histogram (0-50X)

Coverage Histogram (0-50X)
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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6. Results : Genome Fraction Coverage

Fraction of reference (3]
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7. Results : Duplication Rate Histogram

Duplication Rate Histogram
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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8. Results : Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content

Muclsotide Content (%)
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9. Results : Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution

Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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10. Results : Mapped Reads Clipping Profile

Mapped Reads Clipping Profile
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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11. Results : Homopolymer Indels

Nurber of indels

5,000

4,750

4,500

4,250

4,000

3750

2,500

3,250

3,000

2,750

2,500

2,250

2,000

1750

1,500

1,250

1.000

Homopolymer Indels

SRRO716120.sorted bam

@g

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

polyA

polyC

polyG
Type of indel

palyT

poly

Hen-poly

Page 14



Bioinformatics Genomics Gl

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

12. Results : Mapping Quality Across Reference

Mapping Quality Across Reference
SRR9716120.sorted. bam

B mapping quality

.u
B
8
drl
dr2
dr3
drd
drs
dvE
&7
e
&9
dvlo
drll
drlz2
drl3
drld
drls
drle
drl7
f-val:}
drly
dv20.
2l
e
drx
Y

170

180

150

140

120

120

Mapping quality

110
100
20
80
70
&0

50 Y 4
MLAAMYM ; W WA fl e A e T IGEILET
oA e VA A WA TN ATV s e R W WU T VI M
|| || | it | | [
30 t
(| ‘ \l | ‘ ! L .
20 l | | [ | ‘ | |
10 I | | [ | |
ol \ |
500,000,000 1,000,000,000 1,500,000,000 2,000,000,000 2,500,000,000 3,000,000,000
Position (bp)

TR e A Ao A .
’N,.“\‘ ey wl'ﬂ‘. - \. ‘a,.-‘ L/l AI‘!\\_”A

40

Page 15



Bioinformatics Genomics o

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

13. Results : Mapping Quality Histogram

Mapping Quality Histogram
SRR9716120.sorted. bam
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